time of the distribution, Southern held 272 million shares, or approximately
80.3%, of the outstanding common stock in Mirant.

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CO - Form 8-K

1

   In accordance with Accounting Principles Board Opinion No. 30,
Mirant has been segregated as a discontinued operation in Southern's
consolidated financial statements for all periods presented in Southern's Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000.

Item 7. Financial Statements, Pro Forma Financial Information and Exhibits.
   -------------------------------------------------------------------

(b)   Pro forma financial information.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

Southern Company and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
At December 31, 2000

(in millions)

The pro forma balance sheet assumes that the Mirant spin-off occurred on
December 31, 2000. The pro forma adjustments reflect the distribution of
Mirant's net assets to Southern's shareholders. The distribution was made from
Southern's paid-in capital to the extent available, with the remainder made from
retained earnings. No pro forma income statement is included since Mirant was
reflected as discontinued operations for the year ended December 31, 2000.

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------  -------------   -----------
Assets

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $199   $199
Special deposits   6   6
Receivables, less accumulated provision
   for uncollectible accounts of $22   1,312   1,312

   2

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------  -------------   -----------

Underrecovered retail fuel clause revenue   418   418
Fossil fuel stock, at average cost   195   195
Materials and supplies, at average cost   508   508
Other   187   187

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CO - Form 8-K

2

   ------------  -------------   -----------
Total current assets   2,825   $2,825
Property, Plant, and Equipment:

In service   34,188   34,188
Less accumulated depreciation   14,350   14,350
   ------------  -------------   -----------
   19,838   19,838
Nuclear fuel, at amortized cost   215   215
Construction work in progress   1,569   1,569
   ------------  -------------   -----------
Total property, plant, and equipment   21,622   21,622
Other Property and Investments:

Nuclear decommissioning trusts, at fair value   690   690
Net assets of discontinued operations   3,320   (3,323)
   3(a)
Leveraged leases   596   596
Other   165   165
   ------------  -------------   -----------
Total other property and investments   4,771   (3,320)   1,451
Deferred Charges and Other Assets:
Deferred charges related to income taxes   957   957
Prepaid pension costs   498   498
Debt expense, being amortized   99   99
Premium on reacquired debt, being amortized   280   280
Other   310   310
   ------------  -------------   -----------
Total deferred charges and other assets   2,144   2,144
   ------------  -------------   -----------
Total Assets   $31,362   ($3,320)   $28,042
   ------------  -------------   -----------

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities:

Securities due within one year   $67   $67
Notes payable   1,680   1,680
Accounts payable   869   3(a)   872
Customer deposits   140   140
Taxes accrued --
   Income taxes   88   88
   Other   208   208
Interest accrued   121   121
Vacation pay accrued   119   119
Other   445   445
   ------------  -------------   -----------
Total current liabilities   3,737   3   3,740
Long-term Debt   7,843   7,843

   3

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------  -------------   -----------

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CO - Form 8-K

3

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities:

Accumulated deferred income taxes   4,074   4,074
Deferred credits related to income taxes   551   551
Accumulated deferred investment tax credits   664   664